

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19543/2012

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN MUN BANERJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr.Nakibur Rahman,adv.
Dr(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pijush K.Roy,adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

Mr.Sukesh Ghosh,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has filed vakalatnama. Hence, service is complete. It is submitted that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Since Ms.Kiran Suri has been designated as Senior advocate, it is submitted that Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta has filed vakalatnama, though not seen in the office report.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.46

-2-

Office is directed to verify. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules thereafter.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|
|